Attorney Docket No.: 10114-015

ASSIGN 07-2	29-2003 IEET			
PATENTS ONLY TO THE	PATENTS ONLY .NTS			
102509973 Please record the attached original document of copy thereof.				
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an			
Esin Gulari July 9, 2003 Gulay K. Serhatkulu July 8, 2003	interest: WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY 656 W. Kirby Detroit, MI 48202			
01/16/05	not the state of t			
Additional name(s) óf conveying party(ies) attached?	No Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
 Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name 	Other:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger				
Execution Date: (See Block 1 Above)				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additiona	al sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
If this document is being filed together with a new app July 9, 2003 and July 8, 2003	olication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☒ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
Lawrence G. Almeda BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 (BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE) 8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.			
DO NOT III	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
Lawrence G. Almeda, Reg. No. 46,151 Name of Person Signing Signature	July 16, 2003 Date			
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 3			

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE PO Box 10395 Chicago, IL 60611-5599 BRINKS HOFER GILSON &LIONE

07/28/2003 LMUELLER 00000141 10620832

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: Method Of Delaminating A Graphite Structure With A Coating
Agent In A Supercritical Fluid, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 10114-015, and described in the
application executed on the same date hereof, or described in the application filed on
as United States patent application serial no

WHEREAS, WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Michigan and located at 656 W. Kirby, Detroit, Michigan 48202 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to Assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Esin Gulari	Shu Glari	7/9/03
Gulay K. Serhatkulu		

PATENT

REEL: 014310 FRAME: 0953

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have	invented: Method Of Delaminating A G	Graphite Structure With A Coating
Agent In A Supercritical Flu	uid, identified as Attorney Docket No.	10114-015, and described in the
application executed on the sai	me date hereof, or described in the appl	ication filed on
as United States patent applica	tion serial no	
WHEREAS, WAYNE	STATE UNIVERSITY, a corporation or	ganized under the laws of the state
of Michigan and located at 656	W. Kirby, Detroit, Michigan 48202 ("As	signee"), is desirous of acquiring an
exclusive right to said invention	٦.	
For valuable consideration, re	eceipt of which is hereby acknowledg	ed, we hereby sell and assign to
Assignee, the full and exclusive	e right to said invention, to all patent a	pplications for said invention in the
United States and in all other of	countries, including all rights of priority in	and to said invention in such other
countries, and to all patents is	sued on said invention in the United St	ates and in all other countries; and
we hereby request the Directo	r of the United States Patent and Trade	emark Office to issue all patents on
said invention to Assignee.		
Executed by:		
Name	Signature	Date /
Esin Gulari	anther who	
Gulay K. Serhatkulu	- tuly	7/8/2003

RECORDED: 07/16/2003

PATENT REEL: 014310 FRAME: 0954